callsign
UAL1983
JBU225
JBU2752
NKS1128
UAL724
FDX1410
NKS900
NKS177
JBU891
DPJ817
UAL1128
JBU525
NKS635
UAL1421
SWA3316
EJA533
NKS812
SWA3648
UAL981
UAL2002
SWA2831
SWA3741
SWA3381
UAL2326
SWA5487
EGC322
UAL1524
JBU1052
N316GE
NKS1455
UAL1298
VTE3407
N388KT

ac_type registration dep_af

A320
A320
E190
A320
A320
B763
A319
A320
E190
C56X
A320
A320
A320
A320
B737
C68A
A319
B738
B739
B739
B737
B737
B737
B738
B737
C550
B752
A320
SF50
A320
A319
E135
C525

N457UA
N584JB
N239JB
N691NK
N415UA
N145FE
N535NK
NS04NK
N266JB
N817LF
N481UA
N661JB
N692NK
N403UA
N931WN
N533QS
N529NK
N8547V
N31412
N61886
N286WN
N274WN
N8651A
N76529
N7816B
N322GT
N18112
N612JB
N316GE
N624NK
N898UA
N17513
N388KT

KEWR
KIFK
TIJSJ
KLAS
KSFO
KMEM
KATL
KCLE
KBOS
KPBI
KORD
KIFK
KDTW
KEWR
KATL
KAPF
KDFW
KBUF
KIAH
KIAD
KDCA
KDEN
KMDW
KORD
KIND
KISM
KEWR
TJS)
KCRG
KBDL
KORD
KCLT
KAGS

des_time
11/2/2019 0:08
11/2/2019 0:16
11/2/2019 4:00
11/2/2019 4:41
11/2/2019 5:28
11/2/2019 5:56
11/2/2019 7:27
11/2/2019 9:00
11/2/2019 9:31
11/2/2019 10:03
11/2/2019 10:06
11/2/2019 10:11
11/2/2019 10:22
11/2/2019 10:28
11/2/2019 10:37
11/2/2019 10:41
11/2/2019 10:43
11/2/2019 10:45
11/2/2019 10:46
11/2/2019 10:50
11/2/2019 10:55
11/2/2019 11:04
11/2/2019 11:26
11/2/2019 11:27
11/2/2019 11:35
11/2/2019 11:47
11/2/2019 12:24
11/2/2019 13:20
11/2/2019 13:42
11/2/2019 13:56
11/2/2019 14:08
11/2/2019 14:29
11/2/2019 14:43

des_af des_rwy jet_type

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



SWA4430 B737
UAL1112 B739
UAL1890 B739
JBU1391 A320
LN508KD (560
EJA634  C56X
UAL245 A320
UAL1768 A319
SWA1523 B737
SWA2991 B738

JBU533  A320
JBU325 A320
N6GD E135
UAL397 B738
N308KP  BE40
JBU1447 E190
UAL1783 B739
JBU1973 A320
N604HS CL60
NKS941 A320
NKS467  A320
DPJ817  (C56X
NKS1291 A320
UAL360 B738
N25KZ F2TH
UAL1640 B738
N622N CL30
AAY9202 A320
NKS745  A320
N438PM H25B
N12QP  FA50
JBU391 A320
UAL246 B739
UAL1819 B739

N437WN
N63820
N39423
N552JB
N508KD
N634QS
N458UA
N839UA
N761RR
N8607M
N646JB
N516JB
N6GD
N14240
N308KP
N192JB
N61886
N775JB
N604HS
N609NK
N622NK
N817LF
N624NK
N34222
N25KZ
N33264
N622N
N235NV
NSO5NK
N438PM
N12QP
N510JB
N34460
N68822

KBUF
KIAD
KEWR
KBOS
KBTR
KGVL
KDEN
KIAH
KALB
KFLL
KBDL
KIFK
TKPK
KORD
KRDU
KHPN
KEWR
KEWR
KLGB
KATL
KMSY
KFLL
KPIT
KIAD
KTLH
KEWR
KIAX
KFLL
KORD
KIAX
KTLH
KBOS
KORD
KDEN

11/2/2019 14:46
11/2/2019 14:48
11/2/2019 14:55
11/2/2019 15:05
11/2/2019 15:22
11/2/2019 15:35
11/2/2019 15:47
11/2/2019 15:54
11/2/2019 15:56
11/2/2019 16:03
11/2/2019 16:30
11/2/2019 17:16
11/2/2019 17:37
11/2/2019 17:51
11/2/2019 17:54
11/2/2019 17:57
11/2/2019 18:07
11/2/2019 18:11
11/2/2019 18:46
11/2/2019 19:13
11/2/2019 19:43
11/2/2019 19:52
11/2/2019 20:04
11/2/2019 20:08
11/2/2019 20:19
11/2/2019 20:48
11/2/2019 20:51
11/2/2019 20:53
11/2/2019 20:57
11/2/2019 21:00
11/2/2019 21:04
11/2/2019 21:27
11/2/2019 22:14
11/2/2019 22:27

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED



UAL1680 A320  N475UA KIAH 11/2/2019 22:30 KTPA 01R COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED
UAL1983 B737 N27734 KEWR 11/2/2019 22:41 KTPA 01R COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED



